503196270 02/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3242887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAIDI HUANG	12/10/2014
YONGCHENG LEI	12/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHENDU SKSPRUCE TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	FLOOR 2, BUILDING 5, NO. 765 MIDDLE OF TIANFU AVE., HIGH-TECH ZONE
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	610000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14409459

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-720-8300

Email: jessica_nugent@bstz.com , fip_group@bstz.com **Correspondent Name:** BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009086.P001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S. HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 3

source=9086P001_Assign_022615#page1.tif source=9086P001_Assign_022615#page2.tif source=9086P001_Assign_022615#page3.tif

PATENT 503196270 REEL: 035040 FRAME: 0702

		4200200 42 10 000			
DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR	Attorney Docket Number	9086P001			
UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION	First Named Inventor	Kaidi Huang			
(37 CFR 1.63)	COMPLETE IF KNOWN				
☐ Declaration OR ▼ Declaration	Application Number	14/409,459			
Submitted Submitted after Initial	Filing Date				
with Initial Filing (surcharge Filing (37 CFR 1.16(t)) required)	Art Unit	The second secon			
	Examiner Name				
DATA DISTRIBUTION METHOD, DATA D	ISTRIBUTION DEVICE	AND HETEROGENEOUS NETWORK			
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	(Title of the Invention)	en en van den bye De annamen Main - generalise de la ble generalise de la ble per la collection de la ble per la b			
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration is directed to:					
☐ The attached application,					
OR					
☐ United States Application Number or PCT Inte	ernational Application N	umber PCT/CN2014/076893			
filed on 05/06/2014	.,	CHOUNT IN THE PART			
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be	be made by me.				
l believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor	•	the application			
have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-id					
I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Patent and Tradema defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for a continuation-in-part between the filling date of the prior application and the nation	ark Office all information kn	own to me to be material to patentability as			
hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement main mprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is ;	ounishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or			
Willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or he application or any patent issuing thereon. I declare that a statements made on information and belief are believed to be	imprisonment, or both (18 Il statements made herein true.	U.S.C. 1001), and may jeopardize the validity of of my own knowledge are true and that all			
Authorization To Permit Access to Application by P	articipating Offices				
If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPT Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the toperty offices in which a foreign application claiming priority dentified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This LIPO, WIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a forled to have access to the above-identified patent application.	to the above-identified pat is box should not be check	ent application is filed access to the above.			
n accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided bove-identified patent application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application-as-filed; 2) any foreign application that sa bove-identified patent application; and 3) any U.S. application pplication.	A-C- A	-inelititied patent application claims priority under			
accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to Application by Participating Offices.	o information concerning th	ne date of filling the Authorization to Permit Access			

[Page 1]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP on 09/17/2012.

9086P001

						Patent Application
Direct all correspondence to:	The address associated w Customer Nu	ith 0879	1	OR		Correspondence address below:
Name				***************************************		
Address BLAKELY 1279 Oakm	SOKOLOFF To	AYLOR & ZAFMA	NLLP		**************************************	
City Sunnyvale	s	ate California		······································		Zlp 94085-4040
Country U.S.A.	Telephone	(408) 720-8300		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Email	The state of the s
Assignment of Pat	ent Applica	flon			<u> </u>	
	deration, the recei		vhich is he	reby ac	knowle	dged, we, the below-named inventor(s):
	ď	HENDU SKSPRUCE	TECHNO	LOGY,	INC.	
having a principal place of bu 610000 CN	siness at Floor 2,	Building 5, No. 765 M	liddle of Tid	aníu Av	re., Higi	h-lech Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan,
applications, continuation apprenewal applications, reissue in the United States and all for patents, reexamination certificated inventions or improvement agree that said Assignee may when requested, without charge in good faith the intent and purapplications, utility applications applications, continuation-in-patentowers of attorney, and other proderigned relating to said in assigns, or representatives in the premissions, or representatives.	applications, continue applications, reextends on countries on the case of the	and prosecution applica aminations, extension any of said inventions ons, that have been or all rights of priority reserves a patent or patent pense of, said Assignment, the undersignment, the undersignment at the said Assignee, rements and the historial aminations, divisional applications, divisional applications, any and all said inventiate to said Assignee, rements and the historial	itions, cont s, and all c s or improve r shall be le sulting from the for said if ae, its suc- ed will exe tions, cont renewal ap- lions or implife success ry thereof;	in a particular proventice custons of the fill of the	incation inclining a literature is; and it in the Ur ing of sa ins or ir is, assig provisi n applic ons, rel lents; e ssigns, nerally	nprovements in its own name; and that, ns, and legal representatives, to carry out onal applications, non-provisional ations, continued prosecution saue applications, reexaminations, xecute all rightful oaths, assignments, and representatives all facts known to the assist said Assignee, its successors
o said inventions or improvem ussignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its successors, assignee, its	ents, and all appli ins, and legal repr	cations for patents and esentatives; and	d all paten	ls on sa	i invent aid inve	ions or improvements and for vesting title intions or improvements, in said
greement allecung me rights t	and property herei	n conveyed has been elow named inventor(s).	others b	y the u	nent, grant, mortgage, license, or other ndersigned, and that full right to convey the house of

Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zalman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 035040 FRAME: 0704

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT -- Utility or Design Patent Application

WARNING:

Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identify theft. PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider reducting such personal information from the documents submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioners/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compilance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the 37 CFR 1.114). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application fire and therefore are not publicly available. Politioner/applicant is advised that documents which form the record of a patent application (such as the PTO/SB/01) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File. Documents not retained in an application File (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of records DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMERCE-PAT-7, System name: Patent Application File. Documents not retained in an application File (such as the PTO-2038) are placed into the Privacy Act system of COMMERCE-PAT-TM-10, System name: Deposit

Legal Name of Sole or First	Inventor:			
(E.g., Given Name (first and midd	le (if any)) and Family Name or s	Sumame)		
Kaldi Huang		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventor's Signature Kalahi Ayan	2 建升降	Date December	er 10, 2074	***************************************
Residence: City (State	Country	0, 10,00,0	
Chengdu, Sichuan		CN		
Mailing Address		·····		
Floor 2, Building 5, No. 765 Mi High-tech Zone	iddle of Tianfu Ave.			
City	State	Zip	Country	
Chengdu, Sichuan		610000	CN	
Legal Name of Additional Joi (E.g., Given Name (first and middle Yongcheng Lei		imame)		
Inventor's Signature	The facilities of the second s	Date		
Yorden le'	强九战		ex 10, 2014	
Residence: City	State	Country	er 10, 0014	
Chengdu, Sichuan		CN		
Mailing Address				
Floor 2, Building 5, No. 765 Mid	dle of Tianfu Ave.			
High-tech Zone				
Sity	State	Zip	I Country	
Chengdu, Sichuan		610000	Country	
		OTMON	CN	

[Page 3]
Prepared by Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zalman LLP on 09/17/2012.

PATENT REEL: 035040 FRAME: 0705

9086P001

RECORDED: 02/26/2015